HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
January 23,2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 5-6
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Brian Boquist

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting
Department of Geology and Mineral Industries
State Weed Board
HB 2067 — Work Session
HB 2068 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 5A 005 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:09 p.m.
GEOLOGY AND MINERAL INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

008 Vicki McConnell, State Geologist, Department of Geology and

Mineral Industries (DOGAMI) (EXHIBIT A, B)
011 Gary Lynch, Assistant Director, Mineral Land Regulation and
Reclamation Program, DOGAMI

014 McConnell

074 Roblan

075 McConnell

103 Roblan

107 McConnell

141 Rep. Maurer

143 McConnell

196 Lynch
5A 198 Chair Roblan

204 Lynch

218 Chair Roblan

223 Lynch

244 Chair Roblan

247 McConnell

261 Lynch

266 Rep. P. Smith



270
291
301
320
325
337
346
405
408
430
466

McConnell
Chair Roblan
McConnell
Chair Roblan
McConnell
Rep. Maurer
McConnell
Rep. Maurer
Rep. Dingfelder
McConnell
Chair Roblan

STATE WEED BOARD — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

479

6A 018
023
090
099
108
123
130
135
140
149
152
166
171
195
204
228
232

6A 235
243
264
272
286

HB 2067 — WORK SESSION

295
300
307

316
328
HB 2068 — WORK SESSION

333

Dan Hilburn, Administrator, Oregon Department of Agriculture,
Plant Division, State Weed Board (ODA)
Chair Roblan
Hilburn

Rep. Dingfelder
Hilburn

Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Roblan
Hilburn

Rep. Dingfelder
Hilburn

Chair Roblan
Hilburn

Chair Roblan
Hilburn

Chair Roblan
Hilburn

Chair Roblan
Hilburn

Rep. P. Smith
Hilburn

Chair Roblan
Hilburn

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2067 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Boquist, Clem

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2068 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.



VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor.

335 Chair Roblan
340 Patrino
346 Chair Roblan
364 Rep. Clem
366 Chair Roblan
WORK SESSION — HB 2067
373 MOTION: Requests unanimous consent that the rules be

SUSPENDED to allow REP. CLEM to BE
RECORDED as voting AYE on the passage of

HB 2067.
VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
382 Chair Roblan
386 Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:07 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Geology and Mineral Industries, Department of, written testimony, Vicki McConnell, 1p
B. Geology and Mineral Industries, Department of, organization chart, Vicki McConnell, 1p



