HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

January 23, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 5 - 6

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Brian Boquist
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant
	Informational Meeting Department of Geology and Mineral Industries State Weed Board HB 2067 – Work Session HB 2068 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 5A	005	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:09 p.m.
GEOLOGY A	ND MINERAL INDUS	STRIES, DEPARTMENT OF – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	008	Vicki McConnell, State Geologist, Department of Geology and
		Mineral Industries (DOGAMI) (EXHIBIT A, B)
	011	Gary Lynch, Assistant Director, Mineral Land Regulation and
		Reclamation Program, DOGAMI
	014	McConnell
	074	Roblan
	075	McConnell
	103	Roblan
	107	McConnell
	141	Rep. Maurer
	143	McConnell
	196	Lynch
5A	198	Chair Roblan
204 218 223 244 247 261	204	Lynch
	218	Chair Roblan
	223	Lynch
	244	Chair Roblan
	247	McConnell
	261	Lynch
	266	Rep. P. Smith

	270	MaCannall
	270	McConnell
	291	Chair Roblan
	301	McConnell
	320	Chair Roblan
	325	McConnell
	337	Rep. Maurer
	346	McConnell
	405	Rep. Maurer
	408	Rep. Dingfelder
	430	McConnell
	466	Chair Roblan
STATE WEED B	OARD – INFORMAT	IONAL MEETING
	479	Dan Hilburn, Administrator, Oregon Department of Agriculture,
		Plant Division, State Weed Board (ODA)
6A	018	Chair Roblan
	023	Hilburn
	090	Rep. Dingfelder
	099	Hilburn
	108	Rep. Dingfelder
	123	Chair Roblan
	130	Hilburn
	135	Rep. Dingfelder
	140	Hilburn
	149	Chair Roblan
	152	Hilburn
	166	Chair Roblan
	171	Hilburn
	195	Chair Roblan
	204	Hilburn
	228	Chair Roblan
	232	Hilburn
6A	232	Rep. P. Smith
011	243	Hilburn
	264	Chair Roblan
	272	Hilburn
	286	Chair Roblan
HB 2067 – WORK		
	295	Chair Roblan
	300	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	307	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2067 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 2 – Boquist, Clem
	217	Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	316	Chair Roblan
	328	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 2068 – WORK</u>		MOTION, Don Mousson movies HD 2000 to the floor
	333	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2068 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		DO FASS recommendation.

	VOTE: 6-0-1
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	EXCUSED: 1 – Boquist Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor.
335	Chair Roblan
340	Patrino
346	Chair Roblan
364	Rep. Clem
366	Chair Roblan
WORK SESSION – HB 2067	
373	MOTION: Requests unanimous consent that the rules be
	SUSPENDED to allow REP. CLEM to BE
	RECORDED as voting AYE on the passage of
	HB 2067.
	VOTE: 6-0-1
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	EXCUSED: 1 – Boquist
	Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
382	Chair Roblan
386	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:07 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Geology and Mineral Industries, Department of, written testimony, Vicki McConnell, 1p
- B. Geology and Mineral Industries, Department of, organization chart, Vicki McConnell, 1p